Stephen Hoffman # 323/

Form Letter B

Edinger, Laura <ledinger@pa.gov> / - /, 3/2</ledinger@pa.gov>
Monday, June 17, 2019 2:13 PM
Environment-Committee@pasenate.com; eregop@pahousegop.com;
environmentalcommittee@pahouse.net; IRRC; Troutman, Nick
Reiley, Robert A.; Shirley, Jessica; EP, RegComments
Form Letter Notice - Proposed Rulemaking: Air Quality Fee Schedule Amendments
Form Letter - 7-536 - Support for Air Quality Fee Schedule Amendments.pdf

Good Afternoon,

Attached is a form letter DEP has received regarding Proposed Rulemaking: Air Quality Fee Schedule Amendments (#7-536). We have labeled this letter "Support for Air Quality Fee Schedule Amendments." To date, we have received 1,312 copies of this letter in hard copy via U.S. Postal Mail (32 letters/signatories to a page).

Thank you, Laura

Laura Fusare Edinger | Regulatory Coordinator Department of Environmental Protection | Policy Office Rachel Carson State Office Building 400 Market Street | Harrisburg, PA Phone: 717.783.8727| Fax: 717.783.8926 Email: <u>ledinger@pa.gov</u> www.dep.pa.gov

Connect with DEP on: <u>Twitter</u> | <u>Facebook</u> | <u>LinkedIn</u> | <u>YouTube</u>

RECEIVED IRRC 2019 JUN 17 P 2: 25

Form Letter: Support for Air Quality Fee Schedule Amendments

Proposed Rulemaking: Air Quality Fee Schedule Amendments (#7-536)

Pennsylvanians have a right to clean air – and that means we need a fully-funded Department of Environmental Protection.

Without more money for the DEP's Clean Air Fund, Pennsylvanians could suffer from possible cuts of up to 30% for critical air quality programs and possible rollbacks to pollution monitoring. I support raising fees on the largest air polluters in order to fund DEP's clean air programs.

S d LI NUF 6102 25